Less: Accumulated Depreciation 194.4   -   194.4

   Net Utility Plant 667.4   667.4

Deferred Income Taxes

Noncurrent Assets:
Regulatory Assets 5.2   -   5.2
Operating Lease - Right of Use Asset 1.9   -   1.9
Other Assets 1.5   -   1.5

   Total Other Noncurrent Assets 8.6   -   8.6

TOTAL ASSETS 738.8$   738.8$

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

 Issuance and Sale of $50,000,000 Senior Unsecured Notes
($ in Millions)

Docket No. DG 24-XX
Exhibit AFCG-4
Page 2 of 2

Issuance and Sale of $50,000,000 Senior Unsecured Notes
($ in Millions, Except Par Value and Stock Shares Data)

LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION ACTUAL ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

Current Liabilities:
  Accounts Payable 10.4$   -$   10.4$
  Short-Term Debt(1) 86.2   (49.7)   36.5
  Energy Supply Obligations 8.6   -   8.6
  Due to Affiliates 0.5   -   0.5
  Dividends Payable 3.2   -   3.2
  Taxes Payable 0.9   -   0.9
  Environmental Obligations 0.3   -   0.3
  Regulatory Liabilities 2.7   -   2.7
  Other Current Liabilities 7.3   -   7.3

   Total Current Liabilities 120.1   -   120.1

Noncurrent Liabilities:
  Deferred Income Taxes 64.8   -   64.8
  Cost of Removal Obligations 38.2   -   38.2
  Retirement Benefit Obligations 10.9   -   10.9
  Regulatory Liabilities 13.8   -   13.8
  Environmental Obligations 3.2   -   3.2
  Operating Leases - Less Current Portion 1.2   -   1.2

   Total Noncurrent Liabilities 132.1   -   132.1

Capitalization:
  Long-term Debt(2) 228.8   49.7   278.5

  Common Stock Equity:
   Common Stock, $10 Par Value
   Authorized - 200 shares
   Issued and Outstanding - 100 shares 217.1   -   217.1
   Retained Earnings 40.7   -   40.7

   Total Common Stock Equity 257.8   -   257.8

   Total Capitalization 486.6   -   486.6

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION 738.8$   -$   738.8$

(1) Repayment of short-term debt, net of 0.3M issuance fees
(2) Proposed offering net of issuance fees

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Docket No. DG 24-XX
Exhibit AFCG-5
Page 1 of 1

($ in Millions)

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

Operating Revenues 201.8 0.0 201.8

Operating Expenses:
Cost of Gas Sales 86.3   -   86.3

   Operation and Maintenance 32.5   -   32.5
Depreciation and Amortization 29.5   -   29.5

   Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 11.4   -   11.4
   Total Operating Expense 159.7   -   159.7

Operating Income 42.1   -   42.1

Interest Expense 15.4   (0.0)   15.4
  Other Expense (Income) (1.8)   -   (1.8)

Income Before Income Taxes 28.5   0.0   28.5
Income Taxes 7.3   -   7.3

Net Income 21.2$   0.0$   21.2$

(A)  Assumes issuance of $50 million 30-year notes at
6.50% and refinancing $50 million short-term debt at
6.58% (short-term rate as of December 2023)

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF EARNINGS FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

 Issuance and Sale of $50,000,000 Senior Unsecured Notes

Docket No. DG 24-XX
Exhibit AFCG-6

Page 1 of 1

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.
PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2023

Issuance and Sale of $50,000,000 Senior Unsecured Notes
($ in Millions)

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

Short-Term Debt 86.2$   (49.7)   36.5$
Senior Unsecured Notes, Net of Issuance Costs 228.8   49.7   278.5
Total Debt 315.0$   -$   315.0$

Common Equity 257.8   -   257.8

Net Capitalization 572.8$   -$   572.8$

Net Debt / Net Capitalization 55.0% 55.0%

Docket No. DG 24-XX
Exhibit AFCG-7

Page 1 of 1

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.
PRO FORMA WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF DEBT